THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/45—Application for Variation of Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current determination of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Part	List	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
н.о.	51717	82.06.001 Deter'n 82.06.001 Deter'n	CURRENT DETERMINATION: Knives for planing and moulding machine tools Knives with cutting edges of metallic carbide up to 305 mm (12 in.) in length, peculiar to use in machine tools of Tariff heading 84.47, other than planing and moulding machine tools REQUESTED DETERMINATION: Knives: (1) for planing machine tools (2) for moulding machine tools (3) with cutting edges of metallic carbide up to 305 mm (12 in.) in length, peculiar to use in machine tools of Tariff heading 84.47	35	Aul Free Can 25 DC 25		221	1/7/78	••

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 April 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of March 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/46—Applications for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Part	List	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
Н.О.	51663	48.15.029 48.15.029 84.11.041	CURRENT APPROVAL: Analine Drawtex fibre in rolls 35 mm wide REQUESTED APPROVAL: Analine Drawtex fibre in rolls 120 mm (4 11/16 in.) in width CURRENT APPROVAL: Compressor outfits other than vehicle drawn:	Free Free	Free Free	99		1/7/78	30/9/80
н.о.	51272	84.11.041	EXCLUDING: Those of a capacity not less than 0.00094 m³/s or not exceeding 0.0024 m³/s displacement at pressures up to 1.379 mPa (200 p.s.i.) REQUESTED APPROVAL: Compressor outfits other than vehicle drawn: EXCLUDING: Those of a capacity not less than 0.94 litres per second or not exceeding 45 kW nominal motor range (94 1/s) at pressures up to 1035 kPa	rice	Hee		14/	1,7,76	30/6/83

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 April 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of March 1979.